

## City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-7082 Version: 1 Name: Modification Mole Pier Lease

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/18/2021 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 6/2/2021 Final action: 6/2/2021

Title: \*Approving the attached "Amendment of Solicitation/Modification of

Contract" (Amendment/Modification Number 7) to contract number N69450-12-RP-00166, between the United States of America, acting by and through the Department of the Navy, Naval Facilities Engineering Command Southeast, and the City of Key West, for the Outer Mole Pier; Approving any necessary budget amendments/adjustments; Authorizing the Interim City Manager to execute any

necessary documents upon consent of the City Attorney.

Sponsors: Patti McLauchlin

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. Letter to Navy Dec 2020, 4. MOD 7 Mole Pier Public Benefit

Lease, 5. Outer Mole Lease May 2014

| Date     | Ver. | Action By       | Action | Result |
|----------|------|-----------------|--------|--------|
| 6/2/2021 | 1    | City Commission | Passed | Pass   |

\*Approving the attached "Amendment of Solicitation/Modification of Contract" (Amendment/Modification Number 7) to contract number N69450-12-RP-00166, between the United States of America, acting by and through the Department of the Navy, Naval Facilities Engineering Command Southeast, and the City of Key West, for the Outer Mole Pier; Approving any necessary budget amendments/adjustments; Authorizing the Interim City Manager to execute any necessary documents upon consent of the City Attorney.